PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STEFAN KERNER	07/11/2016	
WALDERMAR REBER	06/28/2016	
WERNER SCHMID	06/30/2016	
UDO SCHUSTER	06/27/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSH HAUSGERÄTE GMBH	
Street Address:	CARL-WERY-STR. 34	
City:	MÜNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15120278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL T. BOWEN

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTB-6032-200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL T. BOWEN
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL T. BOWEN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0111

503968227



PATENT REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0112

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number PTB-6032-200 KERNER, Stefan First Named Inventor

				Tijot Hamioa miroi	1101	
INVENTOR'S DE			NT FOR UTILITY OF ICATION DATA SHE		NT APPLICATION (37	CFR 1.63)
Declaration Su			NOTION DAIN OIL		-,	
	bmitted After I	nitial Filing (surch	arge (37 C.F.R. § 1.1	6(f)) required)		
DOMESTIC RE	FRIGERATIO	ON APPLIANCE (COMPRISING A CON	MPRESSOR HAV	ING COMPRESSOR	
		(Ti	itle of the Invention)			
As a below named	inventor. I her	eby declare that:	·			
This declaration is the attached ap United States A	directed to: oplication, or application Nu	mber filed, or	<u>2015/056620</u> filed on	<u>26 March 2015</u> .		
The above-identified	application was	made or authorized	d to be made by me.			
I believe I am the orig	jinal inventor or	an original joint inve	entor of a claimed inven	ition in the applicati	on.	
I hereby acknowledge by fine or imprisonme			ade in this declaration is or both.	punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001	egggaaacaaaaacaaacaacaa
WHEREAS, the unde	rsigned (herein	after ASSIGNOR), I	has made an invention i	in the Application id	lentified above.	
WHEREAS, BSH Hai München, Germany 8				an office and place	e of business at Carl-Wei	y-Str. 34,
of which are hereby a ASSIGNEE, its succe America and all foreig subsequent application all resulting patents, the American Convention States of America add said Letters Patent to agreed that ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE with resp	acknowledged, the ssors, assigns, gone countries, in one based there ogether with the Relating to Parheres, and the ASSIGNEE, for EE'S attorneys I ect to this inventers.	the said ASSIGNOR and legal represent and to the invention and including any and right of priority und tents, Designs and I ASSIGNOR hereby ar its interest as ASS Nixon & Vanderhye Intion;	R by these presents here tatives, ASSIGNOR'S en as described in the aford all continuations, division the International Could industrial Models, and a authorizes and requests SIGNEE, its successors, P.C. have represented	eby sells, assigns, a ntire right, title and presaid application, sions, reissues, and nvention for the Pro my other internation at the Commissioner assigns, and legal only ASSIGNEE and	sideration, the receipt and transfers unto the sai interest in the United Sta and to the said application is substitutes of said application of Industrial Prophal agreements to which it of Patents and Trademic representatives. It is united will continue to representation.	d les of n and to all cation, and erty, Inter- the United arks to issue derstood and
ASSIGNOR hereby a representatives, and of or related to the sa	without further r	r a like interest upor emuneration, in and	n request of said ASSI6 d to any improvements,	SNEE, its successo and applications for	rs, assigns, and legal r patents based thereon,	growing out
			SSIGNEE, its successorention hereby transferred		al representatives, deem	ed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby a ASSIGNEE, for the fil	grees, upon rec ing and granting	μest of ASSIGNEE, g of foreign applicati	, and without further ren lons and the perfecting	nuneration, to exec of tille thereto in AS	ute any and all papers de SSIGNEE.	esired by
AGREED and exec	uted as note	d below:				
LEGAL NAME OF IN (E.g., Given Name (fi			Name or Surname)			
Ste	an	moreover francisco de la companie de		F\ ~ f ~ .	KERNER	<u>uiddaparragai</u> kannan kanannass
Inventor's Signature:	Vamer	Stefan		Date:	11.07.1	6
Witnessed by: Name:	Harald	Hauber			100001001111000011110000011110000011110000	uoneenuunnuunuunuudooneen
Signature of witness:	Jeush	L-Herrald		Date:	12.07.16	,

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56. 2632666 Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number PTB-6032-200
First Named Inventor KERNER, Stefan

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
□ Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing
OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)
DOMESTIC REFRIGERATION APPLIANCE COMPRISING A COMPRESSOR HAVING COMPRESSOR FEET
(Title of the Invention)
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: ☐ the attached application, or ☐ United States Application Number filed , or ☑ PCT International application number <u>PCT/EP2015/056620</u> filed on <u>26 March 2015</u> .
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.
WHEREAS, BSH Hausgeräte GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Carl-Wery-Str. 34, München, Germany 81739, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.
AGREED and executed as noted below:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)
Waldermar REBER
Inventor's Signature: Relay Date: 28.06.2016
Witnessed by: Name: Harold Haubler
Signature of witness: Hall Hald Date: 12.07.16

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56. 2632666

PATENT REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0114 Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Dockst Number PTB-6032-200
First Named Inventor KERNER, Stefan

	First Named Inventor	KERNER, Stefan
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OF USING AN APPLICATION DATA SH		LICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.	16(f)) required)	
DOMESTIC REFRIGERATION APPLIANCE COMPRISING A CO FEET	MPRESSOR HAVING CO	MPRESSOR
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number PCT/EP2015/056620 filed on	: <u>26 March 2015</u> .	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inve		
I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful false statement made in this declaration is by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s punishable under 18 U.S.C	2. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention	in the Application identified	above.
WHEREAS, BSH Hausgeräte GribH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having München, Germany 81739, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	g an office and place of busi	ness at Carl-Wery-Str. 34,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other goo of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents her ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the af subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, did all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Commercian Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reques said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	reby sells, assigns, and transentire right, title and interest oresaid application, and to trisions, reissues, and substiti invention for the Protection cany other international agreets the Commissioner of Pates, assigns, and legal represe	ifers unto the said in the United States of the said application and to all these of said application, and of industrial Property, inter- thems to which the United this and Trademarks to issue thatives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSI representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements of or related to the said invention;	GNEE, its successors, assig, and applications for patents	ns, and legal based thereon, growing out
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successor to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred	irs, assigns, and legal represed; and	entatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further re ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting	muneration, to execute any g of title thereto in ASSIGNE	and all papers desired by E.
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame) Werner		SCHMID
inventor's Signature: Company (July)	Date:	6.2076
Witnessed by:		
Name: Barbel Schmid		
DOMESTIC DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Date: 30	6.2016

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56. 2632668

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number PTB-6032-200
First Named Inventor KERNER, Stefan

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)
DOMESTIC REFRIGERATION APPLIANCE COMPRISING A COMPRESSOR HAVING COMPRESSOR FEET
(Title of the Invention)
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: ☐ the attached application, or ☐ United States Application Number filed , or ☐ PCT International application number PCT/EP2015/056620 filed on 26 March 2015.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.
WHEREAS, BSH Hausgeräte GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Carl-Wery-Str. 34, München, Germany 81739, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.
AGREED and executed as noted below:
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Udo SCHUSTER
Inventor's Signature: U. S.A. 27.06.16
Witnessed by: Name: //acald Hanler
Signature of witness: Hew Horold Date: 12.07.16

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

PATENT REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 08/19/2016